
Manchester (2-5) -vs- Misericordia (3-4)
3/2/2026 at Fort Pierce, Fla

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Seltzer (2-0)
Loss: J. Todor (0-1)
Save: A. Polombo (1)
HBP: J. Todor
PB: None
 
Start: 1:40 PM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 64   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Manchester 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3
Misericordia 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 X 4 7 2

Manchester 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Horner lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
E. Schmidten rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
J. Kennedy dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    P. King pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Bortone 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    C. Bailey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Westfield ss 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
M. Dierckman cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
O. Ritchie 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 4
M. Subler c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
B. Kaler 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Todor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 2 2 9 5

SH: A. Westfield (1)
CS: C. Bortone (1)
E: A. Westfield (2); M. Dierckman (1)

Misericordia 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
O. Daminger rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. Kanwisher 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. Patten 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
G. Dillard dh 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
D. Cerone cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
B. Diaz ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
V. Proietto lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
M. Duda c 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
D. horn 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
J. Seltzer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Polombo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 2 0 3 6

2B: M. Duda (1)
SH: B. Kanwisher (1); D. Cerone (1); V. Proietto (1)
CS: B. Diaz (1)
HBP: S. Patten (1); B. Diaz (2); D. horn (1)
PO: G. Dillard (1)
E: D. horn (2)
DP: 1

Manchester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Todor (L, 0-1) 8.0 7 4 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 28 35 6 12 103
Totals 7 4 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 28 35 6 12 103

Misericordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Seltzer (W, 2-0) 7.0 3 2 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 24 26 4 9 87
A. Polombo (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 31
Totals 5 2 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 31 34 5 11 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 1st MAN MIS
M. Horner walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
E. Schmidten walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Horner advanced to second. 0 0
J. Kennedy struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
C. Bortone singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); E. Schmidten advanced to third; M. Horner scored. 1 0
A. Westfield reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (1-2 KB); C. Bortone advanced to second; E. Schmidten
scored, unearned. 2 0
M. Dierckman singled through the right side (0-2 SF); A. Westfield advanced to second; C. Bortone
advanced to third. 2 0
O. Ritchie grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-2 K); A. Westfield out on the play. 2 0

Misericordia - Bottom of 1st MAN MIS
O. Daminger grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 2 0
B. Kanwisher grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 2 0
S. Patten flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 2 0

Manchester - Top of 2nd MAN MIS
M. Subler struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 2 0
B. Kaler grounded out to ss (1-2 KB). 2 0
M. Horner grounded out to 2b (0-1). 2 0

Misericordia - Bottom of 2nd MAN MIS
G. Dillard grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 2 0
D. Cerone struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 2 0
B. Diaz hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 2 0
V. Proietto singled through the left side (0-2 F); B. Diaz advanced to second. 2 0
B. Diaz out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 2 0

Manchester - Top of 3rd MAN MIS
E. Schmidten grounded out to ss (2-2 KBB). 2 0
J. Kennedy grounded out to 3b (1-2 FB). 2 0
C. Bortone flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 2 0

Misericordia - Bottom of 3rd MAN MIS
M. Duda doubled down the lf line (1-2 SKB). 2 0
D. horn singled through the right side (1-2 BKF); M. Duda advanced to third. 2 0
O. Daminger reached first on an error by cf (0-1); D. horn advanced to second; M. Duda scored, unearned. 2 1
B. Kanwisher out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 B); O. Daminger advanced to second; D. horn advanced to
third. 2 1
S. Patten grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1); O. Daminger advanced to third; D. horn scored, unearned. 2 2
G. Dillard reached first on an error by ss (0-1); O. Daminger scored, unearned. 2 3
G. Dillard out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 3

Manchester - Top of 4th MAN MIS
A. Westfield struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 2 3
M. Dierckman flied out to rf (3-2 FBFBFBF). 2 3
O. Ritchie struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 2 3

Misericordia - Bottom of 4th MAN MIS
D. Cerone struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 3
B. Diaz grounded out to ss (1-1 B). 2 3



V. Proietto grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 5th MAN MIS
M. Subler flied out to lf (0-2 K). 2 3
B. Kaler flied out to cf (0-1). 2 3
M. Horner struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 3

Misericordia - Bottom of 5th MAN MIS
M. Duda grounded out to ss (1-1 B). 2 3
D. horn hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 2 3
O. Daminger flied out to rf (1-2 FFBF). 2 3
B. Kanwisher singled to shortstop (0-1); D. horn advanced to second. 2 3
S. Patten grounded out to 2b (1-1 B). 2 3

Manchester - Top of 6th MAN MIS
E. Schmidten grounded out to 3b (1-2 FB). 2 3
J. Kennedy grounded out to 3b (0-1). 2 3
C. Bortone reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BKB). 2 3
C. Bortone out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 3

Misericordia - Bottom of 6th MAN MIS
G. Dillard reached first on an error by ss (0-1). 2 3
D. Cerone grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-2 KBK); G. Dillard advanced to second. 2 3
B. Diaz struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 2 3
V. Proietto singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 B); G. Dillard scored, unearned. 2 4
M. Duda singled down the lf line (0-2 K); V. Proietto advanced to second. 2 4
D. horn fouled out to lf (3-2 FBBFBFF). 2 4

Manchester - Top of 7th MAN MIS
A. Westfield struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 2 4
M. Dierckman grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 4
O. Ritchie singled through the left side (0-2 K). 2 4
M. Subler grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 2 4

Misericordia - Bottom of 7th MAN MIS
O. Daminger flied out to rf (1-2 FB). 2 4
B. Kanwisher grounded out to p (2-2 KBBF). 2 4
S. Patten hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 2 4
G. Dillard flied out to rf (0-2 F). 2 4

Manchester - Top of 8th MAN MIS
A. Polombo to p for J. Seltzer. 2 4
B. Kaler flied out to rf (1-2 KB). 2 4
M. Horner grounded out to ss (2-2 BFB). 2 4
E. Schmidten struck out looking (2-2 FSFBFFFBK). 2 4

Misericordia - Bottom of 8th MAN MIS
D. Cerone singled to third base (0-1). 2 4
B. Diaz hit by pitch (2-2 BFFH); D. Cerone advanced to second. 2 4
V. Proietto out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); B. Diaz advanced to second; D. Cerone advanced to third. 2 4
M. Duda flied out to rf (1-2 BF); D. Cerone out at home rf to 1b to c. 2 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 9th MAN MIS
J. Kennedy singled through the right side (2-2 BSKB). 2 4
P. King pinch ran for J. Kennedy. 2 4
C. Bortone singled through the left side; P. King advanced to second. 2 4
C. Bailey pinch ran for C. Bortone. 2 4
A. Westfield grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1); C. Bailey advanced to second; P. King advanced to third. 2 4
M. Dierckman struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 4
O. Ritchie struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 2 4

Misericordia - Bottom of 9th MAN MIS


